Water Information and Data Subcommittee

Methods Workgroup (Workgroup #2)

Agenda – December 12, 2011
2:00 pm-3:00 pm Mountain

Call-in number:  866-299-3188

Conference code:  2025660616

Webinar:   https://epa.connectsolutions.com/r62cqq9uhvm/
*Webinar System Requirements: Windows XP or newer, Mac OS 10.5 or later and must have Adobe Flash installed.  To test your system prior to the call, click on the following link: https://epa.connectsolutions.com/common/help/en/support/meeting_test.htm
Workgroup Membership

	Name
	Affiliation
	Phone
	Email

	Barry Norris (Workgroup Lead)
	Oregon
	503-986-0828
	barry.f.norris@state.or.us

	Dwane Young (Workgroup Secretary)
	WSWC – WestFAST
	801-685-2555
	dayoung@wswc.utah.gov

	Ken Stahr
	Oregon
	503-986-0838
	kenneth.l.stahr@state.or.us

	Robert Mace
	Texas WRB
	
	robert.mace@twdb.state.tx.us

	Matt Nelson
	Texas WRB
	
	matt.nelson@twdb.state.tx.us

	Laura Paeglis
	Nebraska DNR
	402-471-0376
	laura.paeglis@nebraska.gov

	Heidi Hadley
	BLM
	202-912-7207
	Heidi_hadley@blm.gov

	Steve Wolff
	Wyoming
	307-777-1942
	Steve.wolff@wyo.gov

	Molly Maupin
	USGS
	208-387-1307
	mamaupin@usgs.gov

	Bret Bruce
	USGS
	303-236-4902
	bbruce@usgs.gov

	Ed Shefner
	NASA
	650-604-5899
	edwin.j.sheffner@nasa.gov

	Paul Houser
	Reclamation
	202-513-0594
	PHouser@usbr.gov


Agenda Topics:

· Administrative (10 minutes): Review minutes and action items from last call.  Make changes to the minutes as necessary and approve.  Discuss any follow-up to action items.
· Definition of Water Availability (15 minutes): Matt Nelson will provide an overview of the definitions that he’s received so far for the term ‘Water Availability.’  Is this something that we should continue to pursue?  This issue was also considered important by Workgroup #1 (state capabilities assessment).  Should we continue by defining other terms as well?
· Survey Questions (20 minutes):  Review straw-man questions –see (https://docs.google.com/document/d/1TRNCf5ZDdHXTn1d9o8J_0ugp7l9qcCo35ISAi31WKBM/edit).  Discuss changes.  Make a decision on whether or not to finalize the questions, or do more work and discuss on the next call.

· Method Descriptors Format (10 minutes): If we are to start collecting this information, we need to decide on what information we need to effectively describe the methods (i.e. level of detail on methodology, citations, naming conventions, etc.)
· Call Schedules (5 minutes): Discuss call schedules and schedule next workgroup call.

